## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NITTO DENKO CORPORATION	06/08/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi,
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	567-8680

Name:	NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	4-1-1, Koraibashi, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	541-0043		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11960005		
Application Number:	11962595		
Application Number:	12439674		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

501212722

PATENT

REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0489

\$120.00 11960005

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100698		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Adrian		
Total Attachments: 2 source=100698_Assignment#page1.tif source=100698_Assignment#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0490

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NITTO DENKO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, 567-8680 Japan; are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions indicated on the attached list, which are described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Applications also listed on the same list by virtue of assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as described therein;

WHEREAS, NITTO DENKO CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning one half of its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Applications;

WHEREAS, NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 4-1-1, Koraibashi, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-0043 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring one half of the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Applications, such that patent rights are held as follows:

**NITTO DENKO CORPORATION - 50%** NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD. – 50%;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, one half of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications indicated in the attached list and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent Applications and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this day of June 08, 2010.

Assignor:

NITTO DENKO CORPORATION

Signature

of Representative:

Name: Shozo INOUE

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Department

1

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0491

Application No.	Title	Attorney Docket No.	Date	Reel	Frame
11/960,005	POLARIZING PLATE AND IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS	072533	01/08/2008	020425	0429
11/962,595	OPTICAL FILM, POLARIZING PLATE, AND IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS	072548	12/26/2007	020290	0071
12/439,674	POLARIZER PROTECTIVE FILM, POLARIZING PLATE, AND IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS	090141	03/20/2009	022428	0831